



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BGS.3 /2019

Appellant : Sri Satyanarayan Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Tamulpur Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 17.11.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 17.11.2020

The petitioner, Sri Satyanarayan Das is present.

Sri Pranabjyoti Brahma, Extension Officer (P) and SPIO, Tamulpur Dev. Block is present. As per order of the Commission dated 06.11.2020 the SPIO handed over some informations. The BDO, Tamulpur Development Block submits one letter no. TDB/RTI16/2019-20/359 dated 17.11.2020. It is stated that he has furnished the informations of different schemes for the financial years 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19. Further, he informs that the informations sought by the appellant of the offline period are huge in number. Therefore, he is requested to visit the office for taking note of informations.

The informations for the financial years 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 has been handed over to the appellant by the SPIO during the hearing. Since, informations relating to the period when it was preserved in hard copies are large in numbers. Therefore, the appellant is directed to visit the office of the BDO, Tamulpur Dev. Block and to inspect the records/informations he requires. The SPIO, Tamulpur Dev. Block is directed to issue one letter within 7 days on receipt of this order and invite the appellant for inspection of records. The appellant will be given photocopies of informations upto 50 copies free of cost and if he desires to have more copies beyond 50 then he will have to pay the cost of photocopying.

The second appeal is disposed of.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BGS.3 /2019

Dtd.17.11.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Tamulpur Dev. Block, Dist.- Baksa, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/SDO (C), Tamulpur, Baksa for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Satyanarayan Das, Vill & PO- Amayapur, Dist.- Baksa (BTAD), PS- Tamulpur, Pin- 781 367, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission